October 14, 2004

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TDS Long Distance Corporation; Revisions to Several Plans and Addition of New Plans
Dear Ms. Salak:
Enclosed please find the following tariff sheets:

Florida Tariff No. 1

Check Sheet Fourth Revised Sheet 2

Section 4 Second Revised Sheets 19.1, 20.1, 24
First Revised Sheets 20.2, 21.1
Original Sheet 19.2

There are multiple purposes for this tariff filing. They are listed below:

e Change the name of the Business True Talk Basic Plan to the Business True Talk Advantage
Plan
Add the Business True Talk Advantage Plus Pian

¢ Add new Business True Talk Plans. Customers have the option of choosing a bundle with
75, 150, 300, 500, or 1000 minutes. The True Talk 150 Plan includes a Calling Card and the
True Talk 300, 500, and 1000 Plans include a Calling Card and a Toll Free Number.

¢ Grandfather the Toll Free Number Services to Large Business customers.

e Add anew Total Talk Plan for Business customers.

The proposed effective date for this filing is October 18, 2004. If you have any questions, please
call me at (608) 664-4153.

Sincerel

Sr. Administrator-Tariffs

Enclosures

3525 JUNCTION ROAD
MADISON, W1 53717

P.O. BOX 5158
MADISON, WI 53705-0158

WWW.TDSTELECOM.COM




TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Fourth Revised Sheet 2

Cancels Third Revised Sheet 2

CHECK SHEET

The Sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at
the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise
all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of

this page.

SHEET REVISION

1 Original

2 Fourth Revised*

3 Original

4 Original

5 Original

6 Original

7 Original

8 Original

9 Original

10 Qriginal

11 Original

12 Original

13 Original

14 Original

15 Original

16 Second Revised
16.1 Original

17 Second Revised
171 Original

18 First Revised
18.1 Original
18.2 Original

19 Second Revised
19.1 Second Revised*
19.2 Original*

20 Second Revised
20.1 Second Revised™
20.2 First Revised*

21 First Revised
21.1 First Revised*

22 First Revised

23 First Revised

24 Second Revised*

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet.
Such Check Sheet shall include an (*) beside the applicable page number and the caption
"Revision No.".

Issued: October 14, 2004 Effective: October 15, 2004
James Barr lll, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Second Revised Sheet 19.1
Cancels First Revised Sheet 19.1

SECTION 4 - RATES

41 TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued)

414 True Talk Advantage (Business Service)
Minimum Monthly Billing: $0.00
Per Minute Rate: $0.15

415 True Talk Discount Plan (Large Business Service)
This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance’s
Interstate True Talk 895 Toll Message Plan.

Per Minute Rate: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge
True Talk 895 $8.95

4.1.6 True Talk Advantage Plus (Business Service Offering)
This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance’s
Interstate True Talk 895 Toll Message Plan.

Per Minute Rate: $0.10
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge
True Talk Advantage Plus 195  $1.95

4.1.7 True Talk Discount Plan (Business Service Offering)®

A.  These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long
Distance’s Interstate Business Preferred (195) or Business Edge (3-year contract)
Toll Message Plan.

1. Business Preferred

Per Minute Rate: $0.0990
2. Business Edge

Per Minute Rate: $0.0890

B. Interstate Charges

Business Preferred
1. Monthly Recurring Gharge: $1.99
2. Per Minute Rate: $0.0990
Business Edge (3-year contract required)
1. Monthly Recurring Charge: $0.00
2. Per Minute Rate: $0.0690

(1) Effective on July 6, 2001, this True Talk Discount Plan will no longer be available to new Large
Business customers. This plan will only apply to Large Business customers who subscribed to it
prior to this date.

(2) Effective on November 2, 2004, this plan is being grandfathered to existing customers.

(M

(M)

(N)

(N)
(M

(M

Issued: October 14, 2004 Effective: October 15, 2004
James Barr lll, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, W1 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 19.2

SECTION 4 - RATES

41 TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued)

4.1.8 True Talk Plans

Customers must also be subscribed to TDS Long Distance Interstate True Talk
plans. The number of minutes in each plan applies on interstate and intrastate

calls.
No. of Minimum Overtime
Minutes Monthly Per Minute
Plan Name In Plan Rate Rate
True Talk 75 75 $6.90 $0.10
True Talk 150 @ 150 $12.90 $0.10
True Talk 300 @® 300 $24.90 $0.10
True Talk 500 @® 500 $34.90 $0.10
True Talk 1000® 1000 $64.90 $0.10

4.1.9 True Talk Plans (Available only to Large Business Customers)

Minutes Monthly Overtime
Included in Package Rate Rate Per Min
Month to Month N/A N/A $0.09
Month to Month 2,000 $160.00 $0.09
Month to Month 4,000 $320.00 $0.09
Month to Month 10,000 $700.00 $0.09
Month to Month 20,000 $1,200.00 $0.05
1 Year Contract N/A N/A $0.08
1 Year Contract 2,000 $140.00 $0.08
1 Year Contract 4,000 $280.00 $0.08
1 Year Contract 10,000 $600.00 $0.08
1 Year Contract 20,000 $1,000.00 $0.04
3 Year Contract N/A N/A $0.07
3 Year Contract 2,000 $110.00 $0.07
3 Year Contract 4,000 $200.00 $0.07
3 Year Contract 10,000 $400.00 $0.07
3 Year Contract 20,000 $600.00 $0.03
Issued: October 14, 2004 Effective: October 15, 2004

James Barr lll, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Second Revised Sheet 20.1
Cancels First Revised Sheet 20.1

SECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

4.2 INBOUND TOLL FREE NUMBER SERVICE
422 Large Business Service Offerings

A.  Switched 800/Toll Free Service'” (™

1.  These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS
Long Distance’s Interstate Switched 800/Toll Free Service Plans.

a. Business Preferred

Per Minute Rate: $0.1090
b. Business Edge (3-year contract required)
Per Minute Rate: $0.0990

2. Interstate Charges
Business Preferred

a.  Monthly Recurring Charge: $9.95
b.  Per Minute Rate: $0.1090

Business Edge (3-year contract required)

a.  Monthly Recurring Charge: $0.00
b. Per Minute Rate: $0.0790
(1) Plan is being grandfathered to existing customers effective November 2, 2004. (T)
Issued: October 14, 2004 Effective: October 15, 2004

James Barr Ill, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
First Revised Sheet 20.2
Cancels Original Sheet 20.2

SECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

4.2 INBOUND TOLL FREE NUMBER SERVICE (Continued)

422 Large Business Service Offerings (Continued)

B. Dedicated 800/Toll Free Service' ™

1.  These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in
TDS Long Distance’s Interstate Dedicated 800/Toll Free Service
Plans.

a. Business Select (1-year contract required)

Per Minute Rate: $0.0690

b. Business Premier (3-year contract required)
Per Minute Rate: $0.0590
2. Interstate Charges

Business Select (1-year contract required)

a. Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
b.  Per Minute Rate: $0.0690

Business Premier (3-year contract required)

a. Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
b.  Per Minute Rate: $0.0490

4.3 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

Rates

Per call to directory assistance: $0.95
(1)-Plan is being grandfathered to existing customers effective November 2, 2004. (T
Issued: October 14, 2004 Effective: October 15, 2004

James Barr lll, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, W1 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
First Revised Sheet 21.1
Cancels Original Sheet 21.1

SECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

4.6 DEDICATED 1+ SERVICE

4.6.1

These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long
Distance’s Interstate Dedicated 1+ Service Plans.

A. Business Select (1-year contract required)"
Per Minute Rate: $0.0690

B. Business Premier (3-year contract required) "
Per Minute Rate: $0.0590

4.6.2 Interstate Charges

A. Business Select (1-year contract required)"
Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
Per Minute Rate: $0.0690

B. Business Premier (3-year contract required) "
Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
Per Minute Rate: $0.0490

(1) These plans are being grandfathered to existing customers effective November 2, 2004.

(T)

Issued: October 14, 2004

Effective: October 15, 2004
James Barr lll, President and CEO
301 South Westfield Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Second Revised Sheet 24
Cancels First Revised Sheet 24

SECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

4.10 BUNDLED OFFERINGS

4.10.1 Total Talk Pack

Rate Overtime Rate
Block of Minutes, Per Line Per Month' Per Minute’
60® $4.90 $0.10
100 $6.90 $0.10
200® $12.90 $0.10
250 $19.90 $0.09
40099 $24.90 $0.10
5009 $37.90 $0.08
00®®) $34.90 $0.10
1200 (available to Business Customers only.)  $64.90 $0.10 (N)
M In order to receive these rates, the customer must also subscribe to the Total Talk
Local package located in the Local exchange tariff for Quincy Telephone Company.
@ These plans are grandfathered effective February 27, 2004 and will only be available
to existing customers.
@ Service includes a Calling Card.
“) Service includes a Toll Free Number.
Issued: October 14, 2004 Effective: October 15, 2004

James Barr Ill, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
FowrVpied Revised Sheet 2

Cancels Second Revised Sheet 2
"'rh-\"#\(,, R

CHECK SHEET

The Sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at
the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise
all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of

this page.

SHEET REVISION

1 Original

2 ~{“Fhird Revised*
3 Original

4 Original

5 Original

6 Original

7 Original

8 Original

9 Original

10 Original

11 Original

12 Original

13 Original

14 Original

16 Original

16 Second Revised*
16.1 Original

17 Second Revised®
171 Original

18 First Revised
18.1 Original
18.2 Original

19 Second Revised*
19.1, o 1 First Revised*
20 ' g Second Revised*
20.1 Secend F-wst Revised*
20.2 Fest 2o \Original*

21 First Rewsed"
21.1 Fhest Resed!

22 First Revised
23 First Revised
24 See +/EiESE Revised*

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet.
Such Check Sheet shall include an (*) beside the applicable page number and the caption
"Revision No.".

Issued: February 26,2004 Ccrobee /Y 2c0y Effective:-Febraary27, 2004
--By=—Paul'E. Pederson, Vice-Predisent Bitaber il
James Barr lll, President and CEO
525 Junction Road

Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION j;lc,sw/ Florida Tariff No. 1
First Revised Sheet 19.1
Cancels Origiral Sheet 19.1

4.1

| -

2

[

SECTION 4 - RATES
TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued) T

Advan ol e !
414  True Talk Susie®ifin (Business Service) T

Minimum Monthly Billing: $0.00
Per Minute Rate: $0.15 "
415 True Talk Discount Plan (Large Business Servicej ™ &) 01

This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance’s
Interstate True Talk 895 Toll Message Plan.

Per Minute Rate: Individual Case Basis (ICB)

Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge
True Taik 895 $8.95 MY

4.1.87 True Talk Discount Pian (Business Service Offering) * @ Ty

A.  These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long
Distance’s Interstate Business Preferred (195) or Business Edge (3-year contract)
Toll Message Plan.

1. Business Preferred

Per Minute Rate: $0.0990
2, Business Edge
Per Minute Rate: $0.0890

B. Interstate Charges

Business Preferred

1. Monthly Recurring Charge: $1.95
2. Per Minute Rate: $0.0990
\ Business Edge (3-year contract required)
\ 1. Monthly Recurring Charge: $0.00
N 2. Per Minute Rate: $0.0690
TNy 1y, Toue Tl Adtige Ples Resners Sinree 0o . )
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Effective on July 6, 2001, this :I‘rue Talk Discount Plan will no longer be available to new Large
Business customers. This plan will only apply to Large Business customers who subscribed to it

o
Laters
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Issued: February 26,2004 Ctfrobee /% 2004 Effective: February-2¥-2004

By: Paul E. Pederson, Vice-President Ocrtolper /1S 200¢/

James Barr I}, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Seecne{  Florida Tariff No. 1
-First Revised Sheet 20.1
Cancels Origirmal Sheet 20.1

Tovsr Bovsed

SECTION 4 - RATES (continued)

gt et
N
42 INBOUND TOLL FREE NUMBER SERVICE ﬁ"b‘"“'f, v i e (MY
422 Large Business Service Offerings ; 0o it )
A.  Switched 800/Toll Free Service " | w2y

1. These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS
Long Distance’s Interstate Switched 800/Toll Free Service Plans.

a.  Business Preferred

Per Minute Rate: $0.1090
b.  Business Edge (3-year contract required)

Per Minute Rate: $0.0990

2.  Interstate Charges
Business Preferred

..//
a.  Monthly Recurring Charge: $9.95
b.  Per Minute Rate: $0.1090
Business Edge (3-year contract required)
a.  Monthly Recurring Charge: $0.00 )
b. Per Minute Rate: $0.0790 M2y

, aterial now found on sheet 20.2
(M2)-Materiarpreviously found-en-sheet 20. oo 2. —M)

(: l) ?r(-\\f\_ﬁ & \Dd: i % CG "E{_\,LLL‘C;,'-.H%L"«-L( o (':_-\ff'sf"?,',j__f C i 5/@1-11.(.(_,_., ¥ JCF-:,C e W‘L“?ZL\ J‘/( ' Ct-)
Issued: February-26,2064— Crtolon /Y 200y Effective: February 27,2004
By: Paul E. Pederson, Vice-President O trloen /52 20

James Barr lli, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION \ lorida Tariff No. 1
fi¥st ZewSBriginal Sheet 20.2

Chnccte Ovginel SVpe# 202

SECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

felr s
4.2 INBOUND TOLL FREE NUMBER SERVICE (Continued) ;{3 plipen - (M
s A‘." A
4272 Large Business Service Offerings (Continued)
| : )
B. Dedicated 800/Toll Free Service " F
1.  These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in
TDS Long Distance’s Interstate Dedicated 800/Toll Free Service
Plans.
a. Business Select (1-year contract required)
~—T1
Per Minute Rate: $0.0690
b. Business Premier (3-year contract required)
Per Minute Rate: $0.0590
2. Interstate Charges
Business Select (1-year contract required)
a. Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
b.  Per Minute Rate: $0.0690
Business Premier (3-year contract required)
a. Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
b.  Per Minute Rate: $0.0490
4.3 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE
Rates
Per call to directory assistance: $0.95
My

O)-Materiat previously appeared-on Sheat 20— , )
/‘/_";"It*tl et "' CT)
by tushiners € fRefive B a2l 22 Y
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Issued: February 26,2004 (Ll /9% 2oy Effective: February 27,2004
By: Paul E. Pederson, Vice-President Borolg /5 2c0y

James Barr Ill, President and CEO
525 Junction Road
Madison, Wi 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION

/ Flor_ida Tariff No. 1

Fist 239 orginatSheet 21.1

Cinicels Ong'rad S 24 |

SECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

4.6 EDICATED 1+ SERVICE

APRROVED

4.6.1 These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long
Distance’s Interstate Dedicated 1+ Service Plans.
A. Business Select (1-year contract required) W ™
Per Minute Rate: $0.0690
B. Business Premier (3-year contract required) @ anD
Per Minute Rate: $0.0590
4.6.2 Interstate Charges
A. Business Select (1-year contract required) ) (ﬂ dl
Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
Per Minute Rate: $0.0690
B. Business Premier (3-year contract required)®’ Cr)
Monthly Recurring Charge: Individual Case Basis (ICB)
Per Minute Rate: $0.0490 NS
/"i’-‘ Jegnber &

(Y S S cmmmililedd ) Quashiy Custoners
%23 /';:w,-,a; Gare ,’w;) /W‘ " /

fFeerie Rphd B 2% e ¥,

Issued: July5200t Clrobe— /Y 2coy
James Barr lil, President and CEO
525 T Iot-SouthrWestfietd Road
Madison, WI 63717

Effective: July 62001

Dersboor /5 2€0F



e Florida Tariff No. 1
5““First Revised Sheet 24
Cancels Original Sheet 24

36 e sk

TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION

SECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

Vel
410 BUNDLED OFFERINGS ZQ“;J['(.’ '
H U ou '
4.10.1 Total Talk Pack
Rate Overtime Rate
Block of Minutes, Per Line Per Month' Per Minute'
60@ $4.90 $0.10 «ﬁr )
100 $6.90 $0.10 (M)
2009 $12.90 $0.10 ?W
2509 $19.90 $0.09 (1?
400®® $24.90 $0.10 AN)
50023(4) $37.90 $0.08 %
600 $34.90 $0.10 .
/ Zc'(JL 3)C ‘[)(AL: a(uU_L To Busikess Cnsmamy I@q_%) 800 CL?-)
M In order to receive these rates, the customer must also subscribe to the Total Talk
Local package located in the Local exchange tariff for Quincy Telephone Company.
@ These plans are grandfathered effective February 27, 2004 and will only be available
to existing customers.
@ Service includes a Calling Card.
4 Service includes a Toll Free Number.
Issued: FebFuaFy—26—2664 ég‘zéu A Zrox Effective; Febreary27,2004—

e b, V6 2E0Y
James Barr I, President and CEO

525 Junction Road

Madison, WI 53717



